City of Dunkirk Point Gratiot Improvements Project (PY21 CDBG)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids will be received in the City Clerk's Office located at 342 Central Avenue, Dunkirk NY 14048 starting at 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday, April 4th, 2023, until 10:00 A.M. on Monday April 24th, 2023, for the Point Gratiot Improvements Project involving construction of a pavilion with concrete pad whereas the old pavilion previously stood as part of the City's Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program.

Beginning on April 4th, 2023, forms and specifications for the work may be obtained at the City of Dunkirk Planning & Development Office, 342 Central Avenue, Dunkirk, New York 14048. Documents will also be available online on the City's Website RFP Page at https://www.cityofdunkirk.com/businesses/rfp_s/index.php and listed on NYS Contract Reporter at https://www.nyscr.ny.gov/.

Each bid must be accompanied by security in an amount not less than five percent (5%) of the amount of the bid in the form and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders. No Bidder may withdraw his bid within forty-five (45) days after the actual date of opening thereof.

This contract is subject to the higher of the New York Department of Labor and Federal Davis-Bacon Prevailing Wage Rate determinations. Contractors will be required to adhere to NYS DOL prevailing wage schedules in paying wages to employees. The prevailing wage schedules in effect at the time of the contract execution shall control.

The City of Dunkirk is an Equal Employment Opportunity employer. All qualified Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprise (MWBE) suppliers, contractors and/or businesses will be afforded equal opportunity without discrimination because of race, religion, national origin, sex, age, disability, sexual preference or Vietnam Era Veterans status. The City of Dunkirk encourages New York State certified Minority and Women's Business Enterprises to submit proposals on this project.

The City of Dunkirk reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, to accept or reject any part of any proposal, and to waive any irregularities in connection therewith.

Submit Sealed Bids To:

CITY OF DUNKIRK 342 Central Avenue, Dunkirk, NY 14048 City's Clerk Office Edwin Ramos